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COAST CITIES CREMATIONS
Phone: (805) 648-4100
Fax: (805) 648-4107
2781A Loma Vista Rd. 5380 Overpass Rd. Ste. G

Ventura, CA 93003 Goleta, CA 93111
FD-1773 FD-2226

GENERAL PRICE LIST
These prices are effective as of February 08, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

The funeral goods and services shown are those we offer to our customers. You may choose only the
items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the
funeral goods and services you select.

Payment for goods, professional services, and cash advancements is expected at time of arrangements
and required prior to the services rendered. For your convenience we accept cash, check, and all major
credit cards are accepted with a 3% merchant fee. Assignments on life insurance policies will be taken on
a case by case basis.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's
survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed
agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in
full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Coast Cities Cremations provides a dignified and affordable alternative to the
high cost of traditional mortuaries.

For More Information on Funeral, Cemetery, and Cremation Matters, contact: Department of
Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
1625 N. Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834
(916) 574-7870



CREMATION SERVICES

$1450.00

Direct cremation is the disposition of the body by cremation, without embalming, no formal
viewing or ceremony. Our charge includes:

The basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of the body from the place of death
within Ventura & Santa Barbara Counties (Service Area) to our refrigerated holding facility and
crematory facility, minimum preparation of the deceased, alternative cremation container used
for cremation process, filing of the death certificate and necessary permits, the county disposition
permit, assistance with filing for benefits through Social Security and Veterans Administration,
refrigeration, the actual process of cremation and a plastic container for the cremated remains to
be returned to the responsible party.

A. Direct Cremation (with casket provided by purchaser)................... $1430.00

B. Direct Cremation (with cardboard alternative container)................. $1450.00

Cremation will take place within seven days of receiving a California Disposition Permit.
Standard cremation is based on deceased being under 250 Ibs.

You may want to arrange a direct cremation; you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard of composition
materials (with or without an outside covering). The materials we provide are cardboard.

Average time for completion of services is 7-10 business days of receipt of proper
authorizations. A rush service may be available for an additional fee. Consult your director for

possible options.

Scattering services on a chartered boat and on a chartered airplane are available and vary in
price. Also available, memorial urns, keepsakes and guest books. They are not included in the
fees listed above.



DIRECT
BURIAL $3995.00

Direct burial is disposition of the body without embalming, no formal viewing or ceremony.

Our charge includes:

The basic service of the funeral director and staff, transfer of the body from the place of death
within Ventura & Santa Barbara Counties (Service Area) to our refrigerated holding facility,
transportation to the cemetery for burial, minimum preparation of the deceased, grey cloth
covered fiberboard casket, filing of the death certificate and necessary permits, ordering of
“certified” death certificates from County Registrar, the county disposition permit, assistance
with completing cemetery arrangements with cemetery staff, assistance with filing of Social
Security notification form and Veteran's Administration forms.

A. Direct Burial (with casket provided by purchaser) $3795.00

B. Direct Burial (with Grey Cloth covered Fiberboard Casket) $3995.00

Average time for completion of services is 7-10 Business days of proper authorizations.

A graveside Service with family and or friends present is available for an additional cost.
Consult your director for possible options.



ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $795.00

This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of funeral arrangements you select (This fee
is already included in our charge for direct cremation). This fee includes but not limited to availability of
staff 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to your initial request for services. Minimum preparation
of the deceased, arrangement conference with funeral director. Coordinating service plans with crematory
and/or other parties involved in final disposition of the deceased. Filing of death certificate and obtaining
permits with the County Health Department. Providing assistance in filing Social Security notification
form and Veteran's Administration forms.

Transportation of deceased within service area (20 miles) $500.00
Transportation outside our service area $5.00/mile
Additional assistant for transportation (required for a residence or decedent over 2501bs) $150.00
Priority (rush cremation service fee) $500.00
Witness Cremation (must be scheduled) $600.00
Use of licensed refrigeration holding facility (5 days, $100 a day after) $300.00
Crematory Fee (up to 2501bs) $495.00
Crematory Fee (251-6001bs) additional fees from $795.00
Delivery of cremated remains to residence or local cemetery $150.00
Packing and shipping of cremated remains via Registered Mail $200.00
Common scattering of cremated remains at sea $150.00
Staff & Coordination for Graveside $650.00
Saturday/Sunday/Holiday overtime fee $300.00
Use of Facility & Staff for Identification Viewing (15-20 mins) $395.00
Pacemaker or battery operated device removal — (required by crematory) $150.00
Transfer of remains into urn not purchased from Coast Cities $50.00
Refile Disposition Permit (including fee for permit) $50.00
Division of cremated remains (including necessary re-file fee and division fee) $100.00
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

California Certified Death Certificates $24.00

California Disposition Permit $12.00

Medical Examiner or Coroner Fees from $100.00



MERCHANDISE

Urns from $95.00
Memorial Guest Books from $35.00

CASKET

Minimum Fiberboard Flannel Grey Cloth Exterior $895.00

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER

Alternative Cremation Container (Cardboard) $95.00

Air Tray (Cardboard with Sturdy Wood Base to Support Decease Over 250 1bs) $150.00



